# 502278808 03/20/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Jon Kreidler	03/14/2013
William Joseph Conway	03/14/2013
Harold Dean Willis	03/14/2013
Mark Lyon Klopp	03/14/2013
Zachary Joseph Stauffer	03/14/2013
Daniel Lee Elliott	03/14/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regal Beloit America, Inc.
Street Address:	200 State Street
City:	Beloit
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13830592

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2604165681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260 416 5489

Email: John.Wagley@regalbeloit.com

Correspondent Name: John Wagley
Address Line 1: 1946 Cook Road

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13-GF-001-UPA1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Wagley

PATENT

REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0050

DP \$40,00 1383059;

502278808

# Total Attachments: 7 source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page1.tif source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page2.tif source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page3.tif source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page4.tif source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page5.tif source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page6.tif

source=13-GF-001-UPA1\_Assignment\_20MAR2013#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0051

DOCKET NUMBER: 13-GF-001-UPA1

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Jason Jon Kreidler	of	Grafton, WI
William Joseph Conway	of	Wausau, WI
Harold Dean Willis	of	Cedarburg, WI
Mark Lyon Klopp	of	Berne, IN
Zachary Joseph Stauffer	of	Fort Wayne, IN
Daniel Lee Elliott	of	West Plains, MO

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

### ELECTRIC MACHINE AND ASSOCIATED METHOD

	execu	atec	d concur	rren	tly he	rewith,				
$\boxtimes$	filed	on	March	14,	2013	having	Serial	No.	13/830,592	<u>}</u>

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Full name of	sole or firs	t inventor	Jason Jo	Jason Jon Kreidler			
Inventor's si	gnature	Jr. J.	y here to	Date	3-14-2013		
Residence	Sheboyga	n Falls, WI		Country of Residence	US		
Post Office a	ddress	1051 Cheyenr	ne Avenue				
		Grafton WI	53024				
STATE OF	WISCO OF OZAL	DYSIU Ss.					
Jason Jon K assignment, for the purp	reidler, to r who ackno	ne personally kno wledged to me th	wn as the indivi	dual who execu	came the above-named atted the foregoing this/her own free will		
Seal	- 4	rnelo 97	Jull_				
25	My	(Notary Bablic)	~ expires	4-24-20	16		

# DOCKET NUMBER: 13-GF-001-UPA1

Full name of second inv		liam Joseph Conway	
inventor's signature	Wille- Jon	Date 37/19	4/20/3
Residence Wausau,	W1	Country of US Residence	
Post Office address	100 East Randolph Street		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Wausau, WI 54402-8003		
STATE OF $W/524$ COUNTY OF $Mara$	\$8.	•	
William Joseph Conwa	Y <u>////</u> . 2013 bef y, to me personally known as vho acknowledged to me that trein set forth.	the individual who executed	i the
Seni <u>Histori</u>	1) ////////////////////////////////////		

Full name of third invento	or		
- N	Ha Ha	rold Dean Willis	
Inventor's signature	Howle Dem W.	Mar Date	3/14/2013
Residence Cedarburg,	WI	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	1051 Cheyenne Avenue		
	Grafton WI 53024		
Harold Dean Willis, to m	ss.  KEG  WICOH 2013 be ne personally known as the redged to me that he execu	individual who execu	ted the foregoing

Full name of	fourth inven	tor
		Mark Lyon Klopp
Inventor's sig	gnature	Mark Lyn Hey Date 3/14/2013
Residence	Berne, IN	Country of US Residence
Post Office a	ddress	1946 West Cook Road
		Fort Wayne, IN 46818
Mark Lyon	day of _/ Klopp, to me who acknow crein set forth	ss.  2013 before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing yledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



Full name or	f fifth inventor		hary Joseph Stauffer	
Inventor's si	ignature	2/55	A	3-14-2013
Residence	Fort Wayne	IN	Country of Residence	US
Post Office	address	1946 West Cook Road		
		Fort Wayne, IN 46818		
STATE OF	Tudiena OF	SS.		
Zachary Jos foregoing a	seph Stauffer,	beto me personally known as o acknowledged to me thatein set forth.	the individual who	executed the
Seal				
********	n	Notary Public)		

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



DOCKET NUMBER: 13-GF-001-UPA1

Full name of sixth inventor  Daniel Lee Elliott					
Inventor's signature	Dil Sa El	Date	3-14-13		
Residence West Plains,	МО	Country of Residence	US		
Post Office address	1000 Lanton Rd				
٠	West Plains, MO 65775				
Daniel Lee Elliott, to me	<u>() Q &lt; 0 Å ,                                </u>	dual who execute	me the above-named d the foregoing		

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 030048 FRAME: 0058